

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 08/06/2025 LETTING
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
1.	BRO-B 8036(06) (PCN 09MD)	Jackson	Structure (96' Prestressed Girder) & Approach Grading
2.	BRO-B 8030(21), BRO-B 8030(22) (PCN 08MV, 08MW)	Hand	Structure Removal (41' Steel Pony Truss & 53' Steel Pony Truss)

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Letting Date: 08/06/2025 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 09MD Project No: BRO-B 8036(06) Project Location: Structure 9.9 N & 3.3 E of Wanblee on 254th St over Cottonwood Ck SN 36-273-191 Desc of Construction: Structure (96' Prestressed Girder) & Approach Grading County: Jackson					Bidder: Corr Construction Services, Inc		09/05/2025 Page 1 of 9 Bidder: Journey Group Companies	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	004E0030	Maintenance of Traffic Diversion(s)	1.000	LS	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$52,350.00	\$52,350.00
2	004E0050	Remove Traffic Diversion(s)	1.000	LS	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$158,500.00	\$158,500.00	\$141,300.00	\$141,300.00
4	009E3230	Grade Staking	0.227	Mile	\$9,000.00	\$2,043.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,405.00
5	009E3250	Miscellaneous Staking	0.227	Mile	\$2,200.00	\$499.40	\$15,000.00	\$3,405.00
6	009E3280	Slope Staking	0.227	Mile	\$9,000.00	\$2,043.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,405.00
7	009E3290	Structure Staking	1.000	Each	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
8	009E5000	Concrete Penetrating Sealer	241.800	SqYd	\$10.50	\$2,538.90	\$11.00	\$2,659.80
9	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
10	110E0500	Remove Pipe Culvert	33.000	Ft	\$10.00	\$330.00	\$15.00	\$495.00
11	110E0510	Remove Pipe End Section	2.000	Each	\$85.00	\$170.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
12	110E1690	Remove Sediment	5.000	CuYd	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
13	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	137.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$548.00	\$1.05	\$143.85
14	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	1,312.000	CuYd	\$18.50	\$24,272.00	\$5.50	\$7,216.00
15	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	530.000	CuYd	\$22.00	\$11,660.00	\$31.00	\$16,430.00
16	120E7000	Select Granular Backfill	13.300	Ton	\$82.00	\$1,090.60	\$250.00	\$3,325.00
17	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	369.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$2,952.00	\$3.00	\$1,107.00
18	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
19	260E3010	Gravel Surfacing	168.000	Ton	\$68.00	\$11,424.00	\$40.00	\$6,720.00
20	410E0030	Structural Steel, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
21	420E0100	Structure Excavation, Bridge	14.000	CuYd	\$35.00	\$490.00	\$150.00	\$2,100.00
22	430E0200	Bridge End Embankment	207.000	CuYd	\$36.00	\$7,452.00	\$75.00	\$15,525.00
23	430E0300	Granular Bridge End Backfill	26.700	CuYd	\$195.00	\$5,206.50	\$175.00	\$4,672.50
24	450E4758	18" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	36.000	Ft	\$46.35	\$1,668.60	\$60.00	\$2,160.00
25	450E4760	18" CMP, Install	36.000	Ft	\$52.00	\$1,872.00	\$65.00	\$2,340.00

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Letting Date: 08/06/2025 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 09MD Project No: BRO-B 8036(06) Project Location: Structure 9.9 N & 3.3 E of Wanblee on 254th St over Cottonwood Ck SN 36-273-191 Desc of Construction: Structure (96' Prestressed Girder) & Approach Grading County: Jackson					Bidder: Corr Construction Services, Inc		09/05/2025 Page 2 of 9 Bidder: Journey Group Companies	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	450E5211	18" CMP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$282.00	\$564.00	\$332.00	\$664.00
27	450E5212	18" CMP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$295.00	\$590.00
28	460E0030	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Deck	77.900	CuYd	\$1,795.00	\$139,830.50	\$1,750.00	\$136,325.00
29	460E0050	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge	17.000	CuYd	\$1,655.00	\$28,135.00	\$2,000.00	\$34,000.00
30	470E0420	Type T101 Bridge Railing	224.000	Ft	\$194.75	\$43,624.00	\$400.00	\$89,600.00
31	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	3,844.000	Lb	\$3.45	\$13,261.80	\$3.50	\$13,454.00
32	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	10,090.000	Lb	\$3.65	\$36,828.50	\$4.50	\$45,405.00
33	510E0300	Preboring Pile	120.000	Ft	\$32.00	\$3,840.00	\$50.00	\$6,000.00
34	510E3401	HP 12x53 Steel Test Pile, Furnish and Drive	75.000	Ft	\$158.00	\$11,850.00	\$175.00	\$13,125.00
35	510E3405	HP 12x53 Steel Bearing Pile, Furnish and Drive	325.000	Ft	\$105.00	\$34,125.00	\$70.00	\$22,750.00
36	560E8036	36" Minnesota Shape Prestressed Concrete Beam	377.000	Ft	\$495.00	\$186,615.00	\$500.00	\$188,500.00
37	632E2022	4"x4" White Delineator Back to Back with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	31.000	Each	\$49.00	\$1,519.00	\$52.00	\$1,612.00
38	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	180.000	SqFt	\$7.00	\$1,260.00	\$6.00	\$1,080.00
39	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$10,950.00	\$10,950.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
40	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	6.000	Each	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
41	635E8120	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	16.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$80.00	\$125.00	\$2,000.00
42	700E0310	Class C Riprap	987.500	Ton	\$128.00	\$126,400.00	\$121.00	\$119,487.50
43	700E1100	Overburden Excavation for Riprap	540.000	CuYd	\$30.00	\$16,200.00	\$70.00	\$37,800.00
44	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
45	734E0103	Type 3 Erosion Control Blanket	228.000	SqYd	\$3.25	\$741.00	\$2.50	\$570.00
46	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	510.000	Ft	\$5.50	\$2,805.00	\$8.00	\$4,080.00
47	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	128.000	Ft	\$3.00	\$384.00	\$1.05	\$134.40
48	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	547.000	Ft	\$9.00	\$4,923.00	\$5.00	\$2,735.00
49	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	38.000	CuYd	\$5.00	\$190.00	\$7.10	\$269.80
50	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	137.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$685.00	\$1.30	\$178.10

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Bidder: Corr Construction Services, Inc		09/05/2025		Page 3 of 9	
Letting Date: 08/06/2025										
Item Nbr: 1										
PCN: 09MD										
Project No: BRO-B 8036(06)										
Project Location: Structure 9.9 N & 3.3 E of Wanblee on 254th St over Cottonwood Ck SN 36-273-191										
Desc of Construction: Structure (96' Prestressed Girder) & Approach Grading										
County: Jackson										
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
51	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	265.000	Ft	\$19.00	\$5,035.00	\$25.00	\$6,625.00		
52	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	1,886.000	SqYd	\$4.00	\$7,544.00	\$5.00	\$9,430.00		
53	831E1030	Perforated Geocell	380.000	SqFt	\$4.50	\$1,710.00	\$15.00	\$5,700.00		
Total Bid Amount						\$1,061,209.80	\$1,150,323.95			

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Letting Date: 08/06/2025 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 09MD Project No: BRO-B 8036(06) Project Location: Structure 9.9 N & 3.3 E of Wanblee on 254th St over Cottonwood Ck SN 36-273-191 Desc of Construction: Structure (96' Prestressed Girder) & Approach Grading County: Jackson					Bidder: Kea Constructors LLC		09/05/2025 Page 4 of 9 Bidder: Young Gun Construction LLC	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	004E0030	Maintenance of Traffic Diversion(s)	1.000	LS	\$27,890.00	\$27,890.00	\$30,200.00	\$30,200.00
2	004E0050	Remove Traffic Diversion(s)	1.000	LS	\$27,890.00	\$27,890.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
3	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$129,993.00	\$129,993.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00
4	009E3230	Grade Staking	0.227	Mile	\$41,680.18	\$9,461.40	\$13,500.00	\$3,064.50
5	009E3250	Miscellaneous Staking	0.227	Mile	\$41,680.18	\$9,461.40	\$57,500.00	\$13,052.50
6	009E3280	Slope Staking	0.227	Mile	\$13,028.46	\$2,957.46	\$13,500.00	\$3,064.50
7	009E3290	Structure Staking	1.000	Each	\$4,730.14	\$4,730.14	\$7,550.00	\$7,550.00
8	009E5000	Concrete Penetrating Sealer	241.800	SqYd	\$23.00	\$5,561.40	\$12.00	\$2,901.60
9	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$5,578.00	\$5,578.00	\$24,200.00	\$24,200.00
10	110E0500	Remove Pipe Culvert	33.000	Ft	\$39.05	\$1,288.65	\$100.00	\$3,300.00
11	110E0510	Remove Pipe End Section	2.000	Each	\$278.90	\$557.80	\$250.00	\$500.00
12	110E1690	Remove Sediment	5.000	CuYd	\$13.00	\$65.00	\$15.00	\$75.00
13	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	137.000	Ft	\$1.17	\$160.29	\$2.40	\$328.80
14	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	1,312.000	CuYd	\$22.31	\$29,270.72	\$15.00	\$19,680.00
15	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	530.000	CuYd	\$27.89	\$14,781.70	\$75.00	\$39,750.00
16	120E7000	Select Granular Backfill	13.300	Ton	\$171.00	\$2,274.30	\$100.00	\$1,330.00
17	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	369.000	CuYd	\$22.31	\$8,232.39	\$20.00	\$7,380.00
18	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$245,450.00	\$245,450.00	\$100,500.00	\$100,500.00
19	260E3010	Gravel Surfacing	168.000	Ton	\$55.78	\$9,371.04	\$100.00	\$16,800.00
20	410E0030	Structural Steel, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$6,850.00	\$6,850.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
21	420E0100	Structure Excavation, Bridge	14.000	CuYd	\$66.94	\$937.16	\$400.00	\$5,600.00
22	430E0200	Bridge End Embankment	207.000	CuYd	\$100.40	\$20,782.80	\$145.00	\$30,015.00
23	430E0300	Granular Bridge End Backfill	26.700	CuYd	\$418.00	\$11,160.60	\$250.00	\$6,675.00
24	450E4758	18" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	36.000	Ft	\$83.67	\$3,012.12	\$70.00	\$2,520.00
25	450E4760	18" CMP, Install	36.000	Ft	\$83.67	\$3,012.12	\$70.00	\$2,520.00

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Letting Date: 08/06/2025 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 09MD Project No: BRO-B 8036(06) Project Location: Structure 9.9 N & 3.3 E of Wanblee on 254th St over Cottonwood Ck SN 36-273-191 Desc of Construction: Structure (96' Prestressed Girder) & Approach Grading County: Jackson					Bidder: Kea Constructors LLC		09/05/2025 Page 5 of 9 Bidder: Young Gun Construction LLC	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	450E5211	18" CMP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$669.36	\$1,338.72	\$675.00	\$1,350.00
27	450E5212	18" CMP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$669.36	\$1,338.72	\$675.00	\$1,350.00
28	460E0030	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Deck	77.900	CuYd	\$2,100.00	\$163,590.00	\$2,000.00	\$155,800.00
29	460E0050	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge	17.000	CuYd	\$1,600.00	\$27,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$34,000.00
30	470E0420	Type T101 Bridge Railing	224.000	Ft	\$394.00	\$88,256.00	\$368.50	\$82,544.00
31	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	3,844.000	Lb	\$3.90	\$14,991.60	\$6.00	\$23,064.00
32	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	10,090.000	Lb	\$3.05	\$30,774.50	\$6.00	\$60,540.00
33	510E0300	Preboring Pile	120.000	Ft	\$87.00	\$10,440.00	\$375.00	\$45,000.00
34	510E3401	HP 12x53 Steel Test Pile, Furnish and Drive	75.000	Ft	\$116.00	\$8,700.00	\$70.00	\$5,250.00
35	510E3405	HP 12x53 Steel Bearing Pile, Furnish and Drive	325.000	Ft	\$107.00	\$34,775.00	\$55.00	\$17,875.00
36	560E8036	36" Minnesota Shape Prestressed Concrete Beam	377.000	Ft	\$595.00	\$224,315.00	\$675.00	\$254,475.00
37	632E2022	4"x4" White Delineator Back to Back with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	31.000	Each	\$49.09	\$1,521.79	\$33.00	\$1,023.00
38	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	180.000	SqFt	\$5.58	\$1,004.40	\$25.00	\$4,500.00
39	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$6,415.15	\$6,415.15	\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00
40	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	6.000	Each	\$223.14	\$1,338.84	\$220.00	\$1,320.00
41	635E8120	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	16.000	Ft	\$160.00	\$2,560.00	\$50.00	\$800.00
42	700E0310	Class C Riprap	987.500	Ton	\$102.64	\$101,357.00	\$90.00	\$88,875.00
43	700E1100	Overburden Excavation for Riprap	540.000	CuYd	\$44.62	\$24,094.80	\$15.00	\$8,100.00
44	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$7,971.78	\$7,971.78	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
45	734E0103	Type 3 Erosion Control Blanket	228.000	SqYd	\$2.60	\$592.80	\$11.00	\$2,508.00
46	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	510.000	Ft	\$7.53	\$3,840.30	\$15.00	\$7,650.00
47	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	128.000	Ft	\$1.17	\$149.76	\$11.00	\$1,408.00
48	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	547.000	Ft	\$4.59	\$2,510.73	\$12.00	\$6,564.00
49	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	38.000	CuYd	\$7.92	\$300.96	\$1.50	\$57.00
50	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	137.000	Ft	\$1.45	\$198.65	\$1.50	\$205.50

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Bidder: Kea Constructors LLC		09/05/2025		Page 6 of 9	
Letting Date: 08/06/2025							Bidder: Young Gun Construction LLC			
Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 09MD										
Project No: BRO-B 8036(06)										
Project Location: Structure 9.9 N & 3.3 E of Wanblee on 254th St over Cottonwood Ck SN 36-273-191										
Desc of Construction: Structure (96' Prestressed Girder) & Approach Grading										
County: Jackson										
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
51	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	265.000	Ft	\$22.14	\$5,867.10	\$156.00	\$41,340.00		
52	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	1,886.000	SqYd	\$6.69	\$12,617.34	\$10.50	\$19,803.00		
53	831E1030	Perforated Geocell	380.000	SqFt	\$6.69	\$2,542.20	\$12.00	\$4,560.00		
Total Bid Amount					\$1,361,332.63			\$1,396,168.40		

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Letting Date: 08/06/2025 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 09MD Project No: BRO-B 8036(06) Project Location: Structure 9.9 N & 3.3 E of Wanblee on 254th St over Cottonwood Ck SN 36-273-191 Desc of Construction: Structure (96' Prestressed Girder) & Approach Grading County: Jackson					Bidder: A-G-E Corporation		09/05/2025 Page 7 of 9 Bidder: Hollaway Bridge and Culvert, Inc	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	004E0030	Maintenance of Traffic Diversion(s)	1.000	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00
2	004E0050	Remove Traffic Diversion(s)	1.000	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
3	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$200,000.07	\$200,000.07	\$370,578.00	\$370,578.00
4	009E3230	Grade Staking	0.227	Mile	\$10,000.00	\$2,270.00	\$16,519.83	\$3,750.00
5	009E3250	Miscellaneous Staking	0.227	Mile	\$50,000.00	\$11,350.00	\$16,519.83	\$3,750.00
6	009E3280	Slope Staking	0.227	Mile	\$10,000.00	\$2,270.00	\$16,519.83	\$3,750.00
7	009E3290	Structure Staking	1.000	Each	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00
8	009E5000	Concrete Penetrating Sealer	241.800	SqYd	\$50.00	\$12,090.00	\$20.00	\$4,836.00
9	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
10	110E0500	Remove Pipe Culvert	33.000	Ft	\$20.00	\$660.00	\$30.00	\$990.00
11	110E0510	Remove Pipe End Section	2.000	Each	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$175.00	\$350.00
12	110E1690	Remove Sediment	5.000	CuYd	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$40.00	\$200.00
13	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	137.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$137.00	\$11.00	\$1,507.00
14	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	1,312.000	CuYd	\$25.00	\$32,800.00	\$8.50	\$11,152.00
15	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	530.000	CuYd	\$75.00	\$39,750.00	\$31.00	\$16,430.00
16	120E7000	Select Granular Backfill	13.300	Ton	\$120.00	\$1,596.00	\$175.00	\$2,327.50
17	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	369.000	CuYd	\$15.00	\$5,535.00	\$7.50	\$2,767.50
18	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
19	260E3010	Gravel Surfacing	168.000	Ton	\$67.00	\$11,256.00	\$40.00	\$6,720.00
20	410E0030	Structural Steel, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
21	420E0100	Structure Excavation, Bridge	14.000	CuYd	\$65.00	\$910.00	\$200.00	\$2,800.00
22	430E0200	Bridge End Embankment	207.000	CuYd	\$350.00	\$72,450.00	\$75.00	\$15,525.00
23	430E0300	Granular Bridge End Backfill	26.700	CuYd	\$150.00	\$4,005.00	\$150.00	\$4,005.00
24	450E4758	18" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	36.000	Ft	\$60.00	\$2,160.00	\$71.00	\$2,556.00
25	450E4760	18" CMP, Install	36.000	Ft	\$35.00	\$1,260.00	\$33.00	\$1,188.00

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Letting Date: 08/06/2025 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 09MD Project No: BRO-B 8036(06) Project Location: Structure 9.9 N & 3.3 E of Wanblee on 254th St over Cottonwood Ck SN 36-273-191 Desc of Construction: Structure (96' Prestressed Girder) & Approach Grading County: Jackson					Bidder: A-G-E Corporation		09/05/2025 Page 8 of 9 Bidder: Hollaway Bridge and Culvert, Inc	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	450E5211	18" CMP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$270.00	\$540.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
27	450E5212	18" CMP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
28	460E0030	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Deck	77.900	CuYd	\$2,000.00	\$155,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$194,750.00
29	460E0050	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge	17.000	CuYd	\$1,200.00	\$20,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$42,500.00
30	470E0420	Type T101 Bridge Railing	224.000	Ft	\$335.00	\$75,040.00	\$220.00	\$49,280.00
31	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	3,844.000	Lb	\$3.00	\$11,532.00	\$6.00	\$23,064.00
32	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	10,090.000	Lb	\$3.00	\$30,270.00	\$6.00	\$60,540.00
33	510E0300	Preboring Pile	120.000	Ft	\$56.00	\$6,720.00	\$75.00	\$9,000.00
34	510E3401	HP 12x53 Steel Test Pile, Furnish and Drive	75.000	Ft	\$200.00	\$15,000.00	\$115.00	\$8,625.00
35	510E3405	HP 12x53 Steel Bearing Pile, Furnish and Drive	325.000	Ft	\$200.00	\$65,000.00	\$110.00	\$35,750.00
36	560E8036	36" Minnesota Shape Prestressed Concrete Beam	377.000	Ft	\$700.00	\$263,900.00	\$660.00	\$248,820.00
37	632E2022	4"x4" White Delineator Back to Back with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	31.000	Each	\$30.00	\$930.00	\$33.00	\$1,023.00
38	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	180.000	SqFt	\$10.00	\$1,800.00	\$12.00	\$2,160.00
39	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
40	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	6.000	Each	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$220.00	\$1,320.00
41	635E8120	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	16.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$80.00	\$20.00	\$320.00
42	700E0310	Class C Riprap	987.500	Ton	\$105.00	\$103,687.50	\$75.00	\$74,062.50
43	700E1100	Overburden Excavation for Riprap	540.000	CuYd	\$20.00	\$10,800.00	\$15.00	\$8,100.00
44	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
45	734E0103	Type 3 Erosion Control Blanket	228.000	SqYd	\$10.00	\$2,280.00	\$4.50	\$1,026.00
46	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	510.000	Ft	\$10.00	\$5,100.00	\$4.25	\$2,167.50
47	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	128.000	Ft	\$10.00	\$1,280.00	\$3.00	\$384.00
48	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	547.000	Ft	\$12.00	\$6,564.00	\$5.00	\$2,735.00
49	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	38.000	CuYd	\$0.01	\$0.38	\$40.00	\$1,520.00
50	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	137.000	Ft	\$12.00	\$1,644.00	\$3.00	\$411.00

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Bidder: A-G-E Corporation		09/05/2025		Page 9 of 9	
Letting Date: 08/06/2025							Bidder: Hollaway Bridge and Culvert, Inc			
Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 09MD										
Project No: BRO-B 8036(06)										
Project Location: Structure 9.9 N & 3.3 E of Wanblee on 254th St over Cottonwood Ck SN 36-273-191										
Desc of Construction: Structure (96' Prestressed Girder) & Approach Grading										
County: Jackson										
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
51	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	265.000	Ft	\$50.00	\$13,250.00	\$20.00	\$5,300.00		
52	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	1,886.000	SqYd	\$7.00	\$13,202.00	\$5.00	\$9,430.00		
53	831E1030	Perforated Geocell	380.000	SqFt	\$75.00	\$28,500.00	\$10.00	\$3,800.00		
Total Bid Amount					\$1,439,819.00			\$1,478,920.00		

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Letting Date: 08/06/2025 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 08MV Project No: BRO-B 8030(21), BRO-B 8030(22) Project Location: Structure 8 E & 9.9 N of Miller on 368th Ave over Wolf Ck SN 30-240-151; Structure 13 E & 10.6 N of Miller on 373rd Ave over Wolf Ck SN 30-290-144 Desc of Construction: Structure Removal (41' Steel Pony Truss & 53' Steel Pony Truss) County: Hand					Bidder: FEISTNER GRAVEL & EXCAVATION		09/05/2025 Page 1 of 4 Bidder: Holloway Bridge and Culvert, Inc	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$5,021.00	\$5,021.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$3,765.00	\$3,765.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
3	110E0130	Remove Traffic Sign	4.000	Each	\$25.10	\$100.40	\$20.00	\$80.00
4	110E1690	Remove Sediment	0.700	CuYd	\$1,255.09	\$878.56	\$1.43	\$1.00
5	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	523.000	CuYd	\$12.55	\$6,563.65	\$10.00	\$5,230.00
6	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	211.000	CuYd	\$6.28	\$1,325.08	\$8.00	\$1,688.00
7	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$22,510.00	\$22,510.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
8	632E1321	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	3.000	Each	\$314.00	\$942.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
9	632E2535	Type 4 Object Marker	12.000	Each	\$157.00	\$1,884.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00
10	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Inte	55.500	SqFt	\$25.00	\$1,387.50	\$16.00	\$888.00
11	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	132.500	SqFt	\$31.00	\$4,107.50	\$20.00	\$2,650.00
12	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	13.000	Each	\$250.00	\$3,250.00	\$200.00	\$2,600.00
13	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,603.00	\$2,603.00
14	734E0103	Type 3 Erosion Control Blanket	470.000	SqYd	\$3.15	\$1,480.50	\$3.00	\$1,410.00
15	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	320.000	Ft	\$7.00	\$2,240.00	\$6.00	\$1,920.00
16	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	80.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$160.00	\$1.00	\$80.00
17	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	330.000	Ft	\$25.00	\$8,250.00	\$15.00	\$4,950.00
Total Bid Amount					\$65,115.19		\$85,000.00	

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids							09/05/2025Page 2 of 4	
Letting Date: 08/06/2025 Item Nbr: 2PCN: 08MV Project No: BRO-B 8030(21), BRO-B 8030(22) Project Location: Structure 8 E & 9.9 N of Miller on 368th Ave over Wolf Ck SN 30-240-151; Structure 13 E & 10.6 N of Miller on 373rd Ave over Wolf Ck SN 30-290-144 Desc of Construction: Structure Removal (41' Steel Pony Truss & 53' Steel Pony Truss) County: Hand						Bidder: Basin Construction & Drain Tile, LLC	Bidder: Alliance Construction LLC	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00
2	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3	110E0130	Remove Traffic Sign	4.000	Each	\$20.00	\$80.00	\$22.00	\$88.00
4	110E1690	Remove Sediment	0.700	CuYd	\$15.00	\$10.50	\$60.00	\$42.00
5	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	523.000	CuYd	\$28.00	\$14,644.00	\$35.50	\$18,566.50
6	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	211.000	CuYd	\$10.00	\$2,110.00	\$12.00	\$2,532.00
7	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
8	632E1321	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	3.000	Each	\$425.00	\$1,275.00	\$330.00	\$990.00
9	632E2535	Type 4 Object Marker	12.000	Each	\$350.00	\$4,200.00	\$275.00	\$3,300.00
10	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Inte	55.500	SqFt	\$22.00	\$1,221.00	\$18.00	\$999.00
11	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	132.500	SqFt	\$28.00	\$3,710.00	\$22.00	\$2,915.00
12	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	13.000	Each	\$280.00	\$3,640.00	\$220.00	\$2,860.00
13	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,350.00	\$4,350.00
14	734E0103	Type 3 Erosion Control Blanket	470.000	SqYd	\$3.30	\$1,551.00	\$2.60	\$1,222.00
15	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	320.000	Ft	\$10.00	\$3,200.00	\$6.00	\$1,920.00
16	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	80.000	Ft	\$1.50	\$120.00	\$1.20	\$96.00
17	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	330.000	Ft	\$20.00	\$6,600.00	\$21.85	\$7,210.50
Total Bid Amount						\$118,761.50	\$127,091.00	

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Letting Date: 08/06/2025 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 08MV Project No: BRO-B 8030(21), BRO-B 8030(22) Project Location: Structure 8 E & 9.9 N of Miller on 368th Ave over Wolf Ck SN 30-240-151; Structure 13 E & 10.6 N of Miller on 373rd Ave over Wolf Ck SN 30-290-144 Desc of Construction: Structure Removal (41' Steel Pony Truss & 53' Steel Pony Truss) County: Hand					Bidder: MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC		09/05/2025 Page 3 of 4 Bidder: A-G-E Corporation	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$45,200.99	\$45,200.99
2	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3	110E0130	Remove Traffic Sign	4.000	Each	\$20.00	\$80.00	\$40.00	\$160.00
4	110E1690	Remove Sediment	0.700	CuYd	\$100.00	\$70.00	\$0.01	\$0.01
5	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	523.000	CuYd	\$28.95	\$15,140.85	\$50.00	\$26,150.00
6	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	211.000	CuYd	\$18.65	\$3,935.15	\$50.00	\$10,550.00
7	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
8	632E1321	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	3.000	Each	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
9	632E2535	Type 4 Object Marker	12.000	Each	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$450.00	\$5,400.00
10	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Inte	55.500	SqFt	\$16.00	\$888.00	\$32.00	\$1,776.00
11	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	132.500	SqFt	\$20.00	\$2,650.00	\$40.00	\$5,300.00
12	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	13.000	Each	\$200.00	\$2,600.00	\$400.00	\$5,200.00
13	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
14	734E0103	Type 3 Erosion Control Blanket	470.000	SqYd	\$5.00	\$2,350.00	\$4.00	\$1,880.00
15	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	320.000	Ft	\$3.50	\$1,120.00	\$8.00	\$2,560.00
16	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	80.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$160.00	\$2.00	\$160.00
17	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	330.000	Ft	\$16.00	\$5,280.00	\$30.00	\$9,900.00
Total Bid Amount					\$136,674.00		\$161,937.00	

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Letting Date: 08/06/2025 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 08MV Project No: BRO-B 8030(21), BRO-B 8030(22) Project Location: Structure 8 E & 9.9 N of Miller on 368th Ave over Wolf Ck SN 30-240-151; Structure 13 E & 10.6 N of Miller on 373rd Ave over Wolf Ck SN 30-290-144 Desc of Construction: Structure Removal (41' Steel Pony Truss & 53' Steel Pony Truss) County: Hand					Bidder: LIEN TRANSPORTATION CO		09/05/2025 Bidder: Argo Excavating	Page 4 of 4
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$42,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$5,050.00	\$5,050.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
3	110E0130	Remove Traffic Sign	4.000	Each	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
4	110E1690	Remove Sediment	0.700	CuYd	\$1,400.00	\$980.00	\$1,000.00	\$700.00
5	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	523.000	CuYd	\$31.25	\$16,343.75	\$12.00	\$6,276.00
6	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	211.000	CuYd	\$10.50	\$2,215.50	\$17.00	\$3,587.00
7	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$93,950.00	\$93,950.00	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00
8	632E1321	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	3.000	Each	\$325.00	\$975.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00
9	632E2535	Type 4 Object Marker	12.000	Each	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$350.00	\$4,200.00
10	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Inte	55.500	SqFt	\$18.25	\$1,012.88	\$30.00	\$1,665.00
11	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	132.500	SqFt	\$23.00	\$3,047.50	\$30.00	\$3,975.00
12	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	13.000	Each	\$225.00	\$2,925.00	\$300.00	\$3,900.00
13	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
14	734E0103	Type 3 Erosion Control Blanket	470.000	SqYd	\$2.75	\$1,292.50	\$4.00	\$1,880.00
15	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	320.000	Ft	\$7.50	\$2,400.00	\$10.00	\$3,200.00
16	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	80.000	Ft	\$1.20	\$96.00	\$4.00	\$320.00
17	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	330.000	Ft	\$22.50	\$7,425.00	\$20.50	\$6,765.00
Total Bid Amount					\$190,413.13		\$223,568.00	